TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM697053

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HPS INVESTMENT PARTNERS, LLC		12/22/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RCP ADVISORS 2, LLC			
Street Address:	4514 Cole Avenue			
Internal Address:	Suite 1600			
City:	Dallas			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	75205			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			
Name:	Five Points Capital, Inc.			
Street Address:	101 N. Cherry Street			
Internal Address:	Suite 700			
City:	Winston-Salem			
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA			
Postal Code:	27101			
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA			
Name:	TRUEBRIDGE CAPITAL PARTNERS LLC			
Street Address:	1350 Environ Way			
City:	Chapel Hill			
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA			
Postal Code:	27517			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Registration Number:	2867866	RCP ADVISORS				
Registration Number:	4900542	GPSCOUT				
Serial Number:	86825059	FIVE POINTS				
Registration Number:	4850555	FIVE POINTS CAPITAL				
Registration Number:	2802647	FIVE POINTS CAPITAL PARTNERS				
		TRADEMARK ——				

REEL: 007519 FRAME: 0468

900664896

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5796378	SMALL BUYOUT STRATEGIES
Registration Number:	5941762	Т
Registration Number:	3576965	TRUEBRIDGE CAPITAL PARTNERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9495676710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498527792

Email: ipprosecution@orrick.com, jgaines@orrick.com, vsantos@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP

Address Line 1: 2050 Main Street, Suite 1100 Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614-8255

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Juliana Gaines
SIGNATURE:	/Juliana Gaines/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=P10 - TMSA Release [Executed 12.22.2021] 4133-1689-4516 1#page1.tif source=P10 - TMSA Release [Executed 12.22.2021] 4133-1689-4516 1#page2.tif source=P10 - TMSA Release [Executed 12.22.2021] 4133-1689-4516 1#page3.tif source=P10 - TMSA Release [Executed 12.22.2021] 4133-1689-4516 1#page4.tif source=P10 - TMSA Release [Executed 12.22.2021] 4133-1689-4516 1#page5.tif

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made as of December 22, 2021 by HPS INVESTMENT PARTNERS, LLC, in its capacity as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement (as defined below)).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, RCP Advisors 2, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("RCP2"), Five Points Capital, Inc., a North Carolina corporation ("Five Points") and Truebridge Capital Partners LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Truebridge" together with RCP2 and Five Points, collectively, the "Grantors") are party to that certain Credit and Guaranty Agreement, dated as of October 17, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") among the Grantors, the lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders") and HPS Investment Partners, LLC, as administrative agent for the Lenders and as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties;

WHEREAS, RCP2 previously executed that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of January 3, 2018 (as supplemented by that certain Counterpart Agreement, dated as of April 1, 2020, as further supplemented by that certain Counterpart Agreement dated as of October 2, 2020, and as further amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), in favor of the Collateral Agent pursuant to which the Grantors granted a security interest to the Collateral Agent in, among other collateral, certain trademarks of the Grantors;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Collateral Agreement, the Grantors previously executed, as applicable, (i) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 3, 2018 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "RCP2 TSA") made by RCP2 in favor of the Collateral Agent, (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 1, 2020 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Five Points TSA") made by Five Points in favor of the Collateral Agent and (iii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 2, 2020 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Truebridge TSA") made by Truebridge in favor of the Collateral Agent (the RCP2 TSA, together with the Five Points TSA and the Truebridge TSA, collectively, the "Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, (i) the RCP2 TSA was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6247, Frame 0305 on January 10, 2018 in order to evidence Collateral Agent's security interest in such trademarks of RCP2, (ii) the Five Points TSA was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6912, Frame 0051 on April 9, 2020 in order to evidence Collateral Agent's security interest in such trademarks of Five Points and (iii) the Truebridge TSA was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 7070, Frame 0489 on October 5, 2020 in order to evidence Collateral Agent's security interest in such trademarks of Truebridge; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to release all its liens on the trademarks of the Grantors granted under the Security Agreements, including those identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Released Collateral"), and to reconvey any and all rights in the Released Collateral to the persons legally entitled thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, capitalized terms used herein shall have the meaning given to them in the Collateral Agreement.
- SECTION 2. Release of Security Interest. The Collateral Agent hereby, without any representation or warranty and without any recourse to the Collateral Agent, terminates the Security Agreements and hereby terminates, releases, relinquishes and discharges its lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Released Collateral.
- SECTION 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Collateral Agent further agrees to execute and deliver to the Grantors any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts which the Grantors (or their agents or designees) may reasonably request, at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, in order to confirm this Release and the Grantors' right, title, and interest in or to the Released Collateral.

SECTION 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed on the date first above written.

HPS INVESTMENT PARTNERS, LLC, as

Collateral Agent

Name: Vikas Keswani

Title: Managing Director

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Release of Reel/Frame 6247/0305

Mark	Registered Owner	Serial/Reg. No.	Filing/Reg./Expiration Date	Status
RCP Advisors	Owner (RCP Advisors 2, LLC) and Licensee (RCP Advisors 3, LLC)	Reg. No. 2867866	Expiration Date 7/27/2014	Registered
GPScout	RCP Advisors 2, LLC	Reg. No. 4900542	Expiration Date February 16, 2026	Registered

Release of Reel/Frame 6912/0051

Mark	Registered Owner	Serial/Reg. No	Filing/Reg /Expiration Date	Status
FIVE POINTS	Five Points Capital,	Serial No. 86/825,059	Filing Date 11/18/2015 Reg. Date 5/9/2017	Registered
	Inc.	Reg. No. 5,200,887	Reg. Dute 3/3/2017	
FIVE POINTS CAPITAL	Five Points Capital,	Serial No. 86/580,604	Filing Date 3/30/2015 Reg. Date 11/10/2015	Registered
	Inc.	Reg. No. 4,850,555		
FIVE POINTS CAPITAL	Five Points Capital,	Serial No. 75/819,435	Filing Date 10/12/1999 Reg. Date 1/6/2004	Registered
PARTNERS	Inc.	Reg. No. 2,802,647		
SMALL	Five Points	Serial No.	Filing Date 2/15/2019	Registered
BUYOUT	Capital,	88/303,618	Reg. Date 7/2/2019	(Supplemental
STRATEGIES	Inc.	Reg. No. 5,796,378		Register)

Release of Reel/Frame 7070/0489

Mark	Registered Owner	Serial/Reg. No.	Filing/Reg./Expiration Date	Status
TRUEBRIDGE CAPITAL PARTNERS	TrueBridge Capital Partners LLC	Reg. No. 3579695	02/17/2009	Registered
	TrueBridge Capital Partners LLC	Reg. No. 5941762	12/24/2019	Registered

RECORDED: 12/22/2021